Working capital (deficiency) (4,039) (23) (1,741)
Total assets 31,326 26,136 23,652
Preferred stock warrant liability 7,967 1,505 865
Current and long-term debt 6,204 6,503 8,989
Redeemable convertible preferred stock 45,486 60,660 60,704
Common stock and additional paid in capital 14,829 22,209 26,290
Total stockholder�s deficit $ (48,632) $ (59,013) $ (61,635)

14

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

SUMMARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents summary unaudited pro forma combined financial data which reflects the proposed merger of Thermage and
Reliant. The summary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data are derived from and should be read in conjunction with the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and related notes thereto included in this proxy statement/prospectus/information
statement. See �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements� beginning on page 113.

Six Months Ended June 30, 2008
Historical Pro Forma

Thermage Reliant Adjustments Combined
(in thousands, except per share data)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations Data:
Net revenue $ 34,112 $ 40,966 $ �  $ 75,078
Loss from operations (1,258) (6,900) (1,861) (10,019)
Loss before income taxes (112) (6,700) (3,075) (9,887)
Net loss $ (198) $ (6,703) $ (3,075) $ (9,976)

Net loss per share:
Basic and diluted $ (0.01) $ (0.21)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 23,743 47,343

Year Ended December 31, 2007
Historical Pro Forma

Thermage Reliant Adjustments Combined
(in thousands, except per share data)

Net revenue $ 63,101 $ 70,476 $ �  $ 133,577
Income (loss) from operations 531 (24,067) (3,721) (27,257)
Income (loss) before income taxes 3,051 (17,737) (11,522) (26,208)
Net income (loss) $ 2,780 $ (17,762) $ (11,522) $ (26,504)

Net income (loss) per share�basic $ 0.12 $ (0.57)

Net income (loss) per share�diluted $ 0.11 $ (0.57)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 23,241 46,841

Diluted 24,884 46,841

As of June 30, 2008

Historical Pro Forma

Thermage Reliant Adjustments Combined
(in thousands)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 15,358 $ 5,858 $ �  $ 21,216
Marketable investments 36,882 �  (25,000) 11,882
Working capital 58,243 (1,741) (27,712) 28,790

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 39

Total assets 69,630 23,652 56,150 149,432
Long-term liabilities 892 3,579 (77) 4,394
Redeemable convertible preferred stock �  60,704 (60,704) �
Total stockholders� equity (deficit) $ 60,369 $ (61,635) $ 113,445 $ 112,179

15

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

COMPARATIVE AND HISTORICAL PER SHARE MARKET PRICE AND DIVIDEND INFORMATION

Thermage�s common stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol �THRM� since our initial public offering on November 9,
2006. There is currently no public market for Reliant�s common stock.

As of October 28, 2008, there were approximately 90 holders of record of our common stock, one of whom was CEDE & Co., a large clearing
house that holds shares in its name for banks, brokers and institutions, in order to expedite the sale and transfer of stock. Since many